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Otley - Harrogate X52

X52
Otley - Harrogate
Otley Bus Station, Crossgate, Boroughgate, Cross Green, Pool Road, Pool Bridge, A659, A658, Harrogate
Road, Princess Royal Way, The Carr, Leeds Road, Almsford Bank, Leeds Road, West Park, Parliment
Street, King's Road, Cheltenham Crescent, Cheltenham Parade, Station Parade, Harrogate Bus Station.

Harrogate - Otley
Harrogate Bus Station, Station Parade, York Place, Leeds Road, Almsford Bank, Leeds Road, The Carr,
Princess Royal Way, Harrogate Road, A658, Pool Bridge, Pool Road, Cross Green, Walkergate, Nelson
Street, Crossgate.

Operated by:
Connexionsbuses 01423 339600
Unit 3 Southfield Lane YORK YO26 7QP

Valid from 10 October 2022
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Monday to Friday
Harrogate - Otley

X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52
SH

X52
X

X52

Harrogate Bus Station 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1535 1630
St Aidans School 1545
Pannal Spacey Houses 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1550 1638
Weeton Station 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1555 1643
Pool Bridge Corner 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1601 1649
Otley Bus Station 0900 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1605 1658

X52
Harrogate Bus Station 1730
Pannal Spacey Houses 1738
Weeton Station 1743
Pool Bridge Corner 1749
Otley Bus Station 1758

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
SH School holidays only
X Runs Via St Aidans School

Otley - Harrogate
X52
Y

X52
SH

X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52

Otley Bus Station 0740 0740 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600
Pool Bridge Road 0746 0746 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606
Weeton Station 0752 0752 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610
Pannal Spacey Houses 0800 0800 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616
St Aidan's C of E High School 0815
Harrogate Bus Station 0830 0830 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628

X52 X52
Otley Bus Station 1700 1800
Pool Bridge Road 1706 1806
Weeton Station 1710 1810
Pannal Spacey Houses 1716 1816
Harrogate Bus Station 1728 1828

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
Y Runs Via St Aidan's C of E High School
SH School holidays only



Page 3

Saturday
Harrogate - Otley

X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52
Harrogate Bus Station 0830 0930 1030 1130 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730
Pannal Spacey Houses 0838 0938 1038 1138 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738
Weeton Station 0843 0943 1043 1143 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743
Pool Bridge Corner 0849 0949 1049 1149 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749
Otley Bus Station 0900 0958 1058 1158 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
Otley - Harrogate

X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52 X52
Otley Bus Station 0740 0900 1000 1100 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Pool Bridge Road 0746 0906 1006 1106 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806
Weeton Station 0752 0910 1010 1110 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810
Pannal Spacey Houses 0800 0916 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816
Harrogate Bus Station 0830 0928 1028 1128 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828

Code: Adjoining or near Railway Station
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Sunday
No Service


